# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3521406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RIDGEWOOD INDUSTRIES LLC	02/10/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	533 MARYVILLE UNIVERSITY DRIVE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8474142

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2163639000 Phone:

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

**Correspondent Name:** FAY SHARPE LLP/DANIEL R. LING Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIGW 200022US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. LING	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Ling/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=confirmatoryassign#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 036586 FRAME: 0198** 503474780

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIDGEWOOD INDUSTRIES LLC., a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowleged, did on May 30, 2006 assign and transfer to Eveready Battery Company Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application serial number 10/885,278 (the "278 application") and to United States Patent Application serial number 60/557,745 (the "'745 application") and to all patent applications filed anywhere in the world that claim priority to either the '278 application or the '745 application.

WHEREAS, both RIDGEWOOD INDUSTRIES LLC. and EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC. now recognize that in order to effect a formal written transfer of, and to vest title of record in the said patent applications in EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., it is necessary to file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for purposes of recording, a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the patent applications assigned.

NOW THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described hereinabove, RIDGEWOOD INDUSTRIES LLC. does hereby confirm that it sold, assigned and transferred to EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., the aforesaid patent applications, as of May 30, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RIDGEWOOD INDUSTRIES LLC. has caused this day of February Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed this 15 its duly authorized representative.

REGEWOOD, INDUSTRIES LLC.

Signed:

John D. Osher Name:

CEO

Title:

Page I of I

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 02/16/2012** 

RECORDED: 09/11/2015

REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0167

**PATENT** REEL: 036586 FRAME: 0199